Warming Stations

Each winter, OG&E maintains a list of warming stations across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and
businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need a place to be more comfortable.

City/County

Ada

Ardmore

Bristow

Davis

Durant

Fort Smith
Glenpool/Tulsa
Marietta

Maysville
Midwest City

Muldrow

Muskogee

Norman

Location Name
Ada Public Library

Mama T's B&B

Champion Public Library

The Grace Center of Southern OKlahoma
The M&ABJ Bristow Public Library

Trinity Baptist Church - Youth Building
Davis Public Library

Donald Reynolds Library

The Salvation Army

Glenpool Chamber of Commerce
Love County Library

Maysville Public Library

Midwest City YMCA

Oak Street Health

Muldrow Pubilic Library

Gospel Rescue Mission

Food & Shelter, Inc.

Food & Shelter, Inc.'s Friends House

The Salvation Army

Address

124 S. Rennie Ave.
222 E.12th St.

601 Railway Express St.

69112th Ave N.W.
1M W. 7th Ave.

420 W. 4th Ave.
209 E. Benton Ave.
1515 W. Main Ave.
301 N. 6th St.

12205 S. Yukon Ave.
500 South Hwy 77
506 Williams St.

2817 N. Woodcrest Dr.

7521 S.E. 15th St.

711 W. Shawntel Blvd.
323 Callahan

201 Reed Ave.

130 W. Gray

318 E. Hays St.

Phone

580-436-8125
580-279-1671

580-223-3164
580-223-2027

918-367-6562

918-907-8883
580-369-2468
580-931-6278
479-783-2340
918-322-3505
580-276-3783
405-867-4748

405-733-9622

405-712-0575

918-427-6703
918-682-3489
405-360-4954
405-652-112
405-364-9910

Hours of Operation

T-F.9am.- 6 pm,SAT:9am.-1p.m.

7 days/week: 7 p.m. - 7 a.m.

M-TH: 8:30 am. - 7:30 p.m,, F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m., SUN: Closed
M-F: 9 am. - 1 p.m,, SAT-SUN: Closed

T-F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m,, SAT: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. (Guests must adhere to library behavior
guidelines)

Open as needed (No pets, children must be accompanied by an adult)

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
M-SAT: 9 am.- 6 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 4 p.m,F: 9 am.-12 p.m.

Will coordinate efforts with the City Emergency Director to assign locations as needed.
M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
M-TH: 8 am. - 5:30 p.m, F: 8 am.-12 p.m.

M-TH: 5 a.m.- 9 p.m, F: 5 am. - 8:30 p.m, SAT: 8 am. - 2 p.m, SUN: 2 p.m. - 5 p.m,,
Samantha Marez - smarez@ymcaokc.org - 405-290-5050

M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., additional times possible if needed. Service animals allowed,
emotional support animals not allowed; Jeff Jackson - 405-712-0575 - jeffrey.jackson@
oakstreethealth.com

M, W, TH,F:9am.-6 p.m, T:9a.m.-7p.m.SAT: 9am.-1p.m.
24/7: only if the temperature is 32 degrees or below

Day shelter - 8 a.m. - 4 p.m,, coffee, breakfast & lunch

Night shelter, line up for entry @ 4:30 p.m., open at 5 p.m.

Public dinner @ 5:30 p.m., warm place to sleep when 32 or below



Oklahoma City

Pauls Valley

Sapulpa

Seminole
Sulphur

Tishomingo

Tulsa

Wilson

Homeless Alliance Winter Shelter

City Rescue Mission Emergency Shelter
City Care Night Shelter

SISU Youth Services

Pivot

Wright Library

Northwest OKC Library

Capitol Hill Library

Warr Acres Library

Rockwell Plaza YMCA

Earlywine Park YMCA

Southern Oaks Library

Almonte Library

Nore Sparks Warren Public Library
Sapulpa Senior Citizen Community Center
Sapulpa Community Resource Center
Sapulpa Public Library

Sapulpa Elks Lodge

Seminole Public Library

Parker Memorial Library

Tishomingo Library

The Salvation Army Center of Hope
John 3:16 Mission

Tulsa County Emergency Shelter
Denver Avenue Station

Wilson Public Library

1601 NW. 4th St.

800 W. California Ave.

532 N. Villa Ave.
2129 N.W. 30th St.
201 N.E. 50th St.
2101 Exchange Ave.
5600 NW. 122nd St.
327 SW. 27th St.
5901 NW. 63rd St.
8300 Glade Ave.
11801 S. May Ave.

6900 S. Walker Ave.

2727 Sw. 59th St.
210 N. Willow St.
515 E. Dewey Ave.
620 Linden St.

27 W. Dewey Ave.
24 S. Poplar

424 N. Main St.
500 W. Broadway
116 W. Main St.
102 N. Denver

506 N. Cheyenne

2401 Charles Page Blvd.

319 S. Denver Ave.
1087 U.S. Hwy 70 A

405-415-8410

405-232-2709
405-724-8439
405-459-7478
405-235-7537
405-235-5035
405-606-3580
405-634-6308
405-606-3521
405-621-5858
405-378-0420
405-631-4468
405-606-3575
405-238-5188
918-224-3300
918-224-3266
918-224-5624
918-224-1118
405-382-4221
580-634-2315
580-371-3006
918-582-7201

918-587-1186

918-896-5591
918-982-6882
580-668-2486

7 nights/week (through March), beds available for 300 adults, pet kennels and personal
storage available.

24 hours

7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m. - 7 a.m.

7 days/week: 9 a.m. - 1p.m, 4 p.m. - 7 p.m. (Ages 24 and below)

7 days/week (as needed): 4 p.m. - 8 p.m.

T-TH: 9:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F-SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am. - 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am. - 5 p.m, SUN: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F:9am.- 6 pm, SAT: 9a.m.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F:9am.-6 p.m, SAT: 9 am. -5 p.m, SUN:1p.m. - 6 p.m.
M-TH:5am.- 9 p.m,F:5am.- 8 p.m, SAT: 7a.m.- 5 p.m, SUN: 1 p.m.- 5 p.m.
M-Th: 5 a.m.-10 p.m,, F: 5 a.m. -7 p.m, SAT: 7a.m. - 4 p.m,, SUN: 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
M-Th: 9 am.- 9 p.m,F:9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 a.m.-5 p.m, SUN:12 pm.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F: 9 am.- 6 pm, SAT: 9a.m.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH: 9 am.- 6 p.m,F:9am.-5p.m, SAT: 9am. - 12 p.m.

M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m,, Closed city holidays

M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)

M-TH: 9 am. - 6:45 p.m.; F: 9 a.m. - 4:45 p.m.; SAT: 10 a.m. - 1:45 p.m.
Temporary shelter, open as needed - food, snacks and sleeping bags

M-F: 7:30 a.m. - 6 p.m,, SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
SUN: Closed

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter) - Capacity limits

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter) - Only when 32 degrees
or below

7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
M-F:5 am. - 11:30 p.m,, SAT: 6:30 a.m. - 11:30 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
M-W:1p.m. - 6 p.m, T: Closed, TH: 12 p.m. - 5 p.m,, F-SUN: Closed
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