

Warming Stations

Each winter, OG&E maintains a list of warming stations across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need a place to be more comfortable.

City/County	Location Name	Address	Phone	Hours of Operation
Ada	Ada Public Library	124 S. Rennie Ave.	580-436-8125	T-F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.
	Mama T's B&B	222 E. 12th St.	580-279-1671	7 days/week: 7 p.m. - 7 a.m.
Ardmore	Champion Public Library	601 Railway Express St.	580-223-3164	M-TH: 8:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m., F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m., SUN: Closed
	The Grace Center of Southern Oklahoma	691 12th Ave N.W.	580-223-2027	M-F: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m., SAT-SUN: Closed
Bristow	The M&ABJ Bristow Public Library	111 W. 7th Ave.	918-367-6562	T-F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. (Guests must adhere to library behavior guidelines)
	Trinity Baptist Church - Youth Building	420 W. 4th Ave.	918-907-8883	Open as needed (No pets, children must be accompanied by an adult)
Davis	Davis Public Library	209 E. Benton Ave.	580-369-2468	M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Durant	Donald Reynolds Library	1515 W. Main Ave.	580-931-6278	M-SAT: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Fort Smith	The Salvation Army	301 N. 6th St.	479-783-2340	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 4 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.
Glenpool/Tulsa	Glenpool Chamber of Commerce	12205 S. Yukon Ave.	918-322-3505	Will coordinate efforts with the City Emergency Director to assign locations as needed.
Marietta	Love County Library	500 South Hwy 77	580-276-3783	M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Maysville	Maysville Public Library	506 Williams St.	405-867-4748	M-TH: 8 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 8 a.m. - 12 p.m.
Midwest City	Midwest City YMCA	2817 N. Woodcrest Dr.	405-733-9622	M-TH: 5 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 5 a.m. - 8:30 p.m., SAT: 8 a.m. - 2 p.m., SUN: 2 p.m. - 5 p.m., Samantha Marez - smarez@ymcaokc.org - 405-290-5050
	Oak Street Health	7521 S.E. 15th St.	405-712-0575	M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., additional times possible if needed. Service animals allowed, emotional support animals not allowed; Jeff Jackson - 405-712-0575 - jeffrey.jackson@oakstreethealth.com
Muldrow	Muldrow Public Library	711 W. Shawtel Blvd.	918-427-6703	M, W, TH, F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., T: 9 a.m. - 7 p.m. SAT: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.
Muskogee	Gospel Rescue Mission	323 Callahan	918-682-3489	24/7: only if the temperature is 32 degrees or below
Norman	Food & Shelter, Inc.	201 Reed Ave.	405-360-4954	Day shelter - 8 a.m. - 4 p.m., coffee, breakfast & lunch
	Food & Shelter, Inc.'s Friends House	130 W. Gray	405-652-1112	Night shelter, line up for entry @ 4:30 p.m., open at 5 p.m.
	The Salvation Army	318 E. Hays St.	405-364-9910	Public dinner @ 5:30 p.m., warm place to sleep when 32 or below

Oklahoma City	Homeless Alliance Winter Shelter	1601 NW. 4th St.	405-415-8410	7 nights/week (through March), beds available for 300 adults, pet kennels and personal storage available.
	City Rescue Mission Emergency Shelter	800 W. California Ave.	405-232-2709	24 hours
	City Care Night Shelter	532 N. Villa Ave.	405-724-8439	7 days/week (as needed): 6 p.m. - 7 a.m.
	SISU Youth Services	2129 N.W. 30th St.	405-459-7478	7 days/week: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m., 4 p.m. - 7 p.m. (Ages 24 and below)
	Pivot	201 N.E. 50th St.	405-235-7537	7 days/week (as needed): 4 p.m. - 8 p.m.
	Wright Library	2101 Exchange Ave.	405-235-5035	T-TH: 9:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F-SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
	Northwest OKC Library	5600 NW. 122nd St.	405-606-3580	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
	Capitol Hill Library	327 SW. 27th St.	405-634-6308	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
	Warr Acres Library	5901 NW. 63rd St.	405-606-3521	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
	Rockwell Plaza YMCA	8300 Glade Ave.	405-621-5858	M-TH: 5 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 5 a.m. - 8 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
	Earlywine Park YMCA	11801 S. May Ave.	405-378-0420	M-Th: 5 a.m. - 10 p.m., F: 5 a.m. - 7 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m. - 4 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
	Southern Oaks Library	6900 S. Walker Ave.	405-631-4468	M-Th: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 12 p.m. - 6 p.m.
	Almonte Library	2727 Sw. 59th St.	405-606-3575	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
Pauls Valley	Nore Sparks Warren Public Library	210 N. Willow St.	405-238-5188	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., F: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.
Sapulpa	Sapulpa Senior Citizen Community Center	515 E. Dewey Ave.	918-224-3300	M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., Closed city holidays
	Sapulpa Community Resource Center	620 Linden St.	918-224-3266	M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. (Referral agency only)
	Sapulpa Public Library	27 W. Dewey Ave.	918-224-5624	M-TH: 9 a.m. - 6:45 p.m.; F: 9 a.m. - 4:45 p.m.; SAT: 10 a.m. - 1:45 p.m.
	Sapulpa Elks Lodge	24 S. Poplar	918-224-1118	Temporary shelter, open as needed - food, snacks and sleeping bags
Seminole	Seminole Public Library	424 N. Main St.	405-382-4221	M-F: 7:30 a.m. - 6 p.m., SAT: 8:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
Sulphur	Parker Memorial Library	500 W. Broadway	580-634-2315	M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m. - 1 p.m., SUN: Closed
Tishomingo	Tishomingo Library	116 W. Main St.	580-371-3006	SUN: Closed
Tulsa	The Salvation Army Center of Hope	102 N. Denver	918-582-7201	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter) - Capacity limits
	John 3:16 Mission	506 N. Cheyenne	918-587-1186	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter) - Only when 32 degrees or below
	Tulsa County Emergency Shelter	2401 Charles Page Blvd.	918-896-5591	7 days/week, 24 hours/day, 365 days/year (Food and/or shelter)
	Denver Avenue Station	319 S. Denver Ave.	918-982-6882	M-F: 5 a.m. - 11:30 p.m., SAT: 6:30 a.m. - 11:30 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Wilson	Wilson Public Library	1087 U.S. Hwy 70 A	580-668-2486	M-W: 1 p.m. - 6 p.m., T: Closed, TH: 12 p.m. - 5 p.m., F-SUN: Closed